

FLORIDA DE PARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FILED Apr 06 1999 8:00 am Secretary of State

Daytime Phone # 727-395-0638

Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTME	NT OF STATE		
1 Name and Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #L9700	0001008	7	
SUNCOAST CLEANERS, L.C. 16741 GULF BOULEVARD N. REDINGTON BEACH, FL 33708		1a. Principal Place of Business Address 16741 GULF BOULEVARD N. REDINGTON BEACH, FL 33708	
ie, Apt #, etc Suite, Apt #, etc.		9/12/97 4. FEI Number	Florida
City & State City & State	City & State		Applied For
		59-3482115 5. Date of Last Report	Not Applicable 6. Certificate of Status Desired
Zip Country Zgi	Coactry	9/12/97	\$8.75 Additional Fee Required
7. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent	Name	8. Name and Address of New	Registered Agent
ELKE DIEFENBACH 416 N. HARBOR DRIVE INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FL 34635 9. I, being appointed the registered agent of the above named limited liability or	Suite Apt #. e	and accept the obligations of Cha	Zip Code L Apter 608, F.S
• Signature of Registered Agent. White Windshotte.	л.	Date: 3/	16/99
10. Title Managing Members/Managers	Business Street Address		City, State & Zip Code
MGRM MANFRIED DIEFENBACH 416 N	416 N. HARBOR DRIVE		N ROCKS BEACH, FI 34635
		1000C -04. ***	128324211 /07/9901087001 **377.50 *****377.50
		J -04.	02832421 /07/9901087002 *****8.75 *******8.75
to extreminant	m		
11 Centify that I am managing member/manager or the reciever or trustee emp			da (cus)

all fees owed by the limited liability company have been paid. The information indicated on this application is true and accurate, and my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath.

Typed or printed name of signing Managing Member/Manager MANFRIED DIEFENBACH



ROBERT A. FORLIZZO

- Admitted in Florida, New York and California
- · BOARD CERTIFIED HEALTH LAWYER

April 1, 1999

Division of Corporations Reinstatement Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: SUNCOAST CLEANERS, L.C.

Gentlemen:

I am writing to you on behalf of my client, Suncoast Cleaners, L.C., in the hopes that you will reconsider the assessed penalty for reinstatement of the above-referenced limited liability company for the following reasons:

- 1. My client was organized on September 12, 1997, on the assumption they would be leasing space located at 15641 Gulf Boulevard, North Redington Beach, Florida. When their store was completed, there was a difference in the specific address of their new location. It changed from 15641 Gulf Boulevard to 16741 Gulf Boulevard. As a result of that address change, the Diefenbachs did not receive the 1997 Annual Report for filing.
- 2. My clients came from Germany and as this was their first Annual Report and they were not aware of such reports and when they were due, they did not file the 1997 report. They only became aware of the dissolution at a later date.

I would, therefore, appreciate it if you could consider waiving the assessed penalty in view of the foregoing. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and if you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Very truly yours,

FORLIZZO & NEAL, P.A.

Robert A Forlizzo

RAF/jrb Enclosures